AH LIM MOTOR COMPANY

No. 10 Ang Mo Kio Ind. Park 2A #01-09 AMK Autopoint Singapore 368047
TEL: 6483 1244 ( 4 lines ) FAX: 6483 6170 Email: ahlimmc/@singnet.com.sg
GST:M9-0009639-E RCB NO:064703008

OurRef:  MC1902568
Your Ref; SGV50678
Date : 25/05/2022

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
300 BEACH ROAD #17-04

THE CONCOURSE
SINGAPORE 199555
Dear Sir/Madam,

Request for Direct Settlement for Accident involving our client’s vehicle SLH5529A and your
insured SGV5067B ON 30/03/2022 13:30 ALLONG SLIP RD FR WOODLANDS AVE10 TO
GAMBAS AVE

We refer o the above matter.

Please assess through your Insured’s (SGV50878) report and our Client (SLH5529A) — ZHENG
KENG ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD’s report as attached and advise whether there
are possibilities of direct setflement.

Please find attached the following :

1)  Final Bill
2y  GIA Motor Accident Report form
3)  Certificate of Insurance “

4)  GIA Search & Rental Invoice

The above vehicle was surveyed by Mr Kenneth from LKK as appointed by L ONPAC on 01/04/2022,
We would quantify our claim as below:-

Cost of Repair : $2,300.50

Rental Invoice : $400.00(4 Day X 100) Surevyor recommend 4 days
GIA Search 1 $2.00

Total : $2,702.50

Kindly acknowledge and revert on the possibility of direct seftiement within 14 days.

Thank You,

Yours faithfully,

i COMPANY
dusirial Park 2A
ol Singapore 568047

Kee Mui H/”g w6170




Authorization to Act

— Ceorn dra ¢ Jren Pl t"t-@@'
L, 2he ny K"‘“‘jo &L.f’t”‘e’o""‘“f £ (the third party clamant) of
J U v i (address), owner of _S¢ Jf sA Y7 #
(Vehicle No) hereby authorize Ah Lim Motor Company (the workshop) to act for me in respect
to my claim for the repair cost and / or rentai and / or loss of use {Claim) for my vehicle no
SLH >T74 that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on
3/01/ Q/ >~ (date) along __ SLIP RD FROM WOODLANDS AVE 10 TO GAMBAS AVE {location)

involving the vehicle no S24/ S5~ K SGV NP ET B (the accident).

| further authorize the workshop to settle the above-mentioned claim in a manner that they
deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive the payment further to settlement
of my claim with payment cheque/s made in favour of the workshop.

| further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a
without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers
of the other vehicle is concerned.

> i~

Dated this 3 ( day of More {maonth) 20 i (year)

Owner vehicle no: SLH 5529A

Personal Data Protection Act 2012

I/ we acknowledge and consent to Ah Lim Motor Company collecting, using and disclosing and
/ or processing my/our personal data to Third Party service providers and/or Insurance

company my / our personal data for the purpose of processing the claims and related
insurance / claim matters. _




LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIMNO : 21/22/22/VP05/025610
DATE 107 JULY 2022

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

[/We, ZHENG KENG ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD
confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD and/or owner of
SGV 5067B the sum of Singapore Dollar TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED
TWO AND CENTS FIFTY ONLY ($2,702.50) in full and final satisfaction,
liquidation and discharge of all injury/property losses competent to me/us upon the
said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of all injury/property losses
sustained by me/us whether now or hereafter to become manifest, arising either
directly or indirectly from an accident involving SLH 5529A and SGV 5067B on
30/03/2022 along SLIP RD FROM WOODLANDS AVE 10 TO GAMBAS AVE.

[ /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD/ LYE YEW HUI) against all claims and any claims whatsoever made by any
person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

I/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to
AH LIM MOTOR COMPANY.

I/We hereby acknowledged that this payment is made on a without admission of
tiability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action.

Name of vehicle owner /Date



AH LIM MOTOR COMPANY

Ne. 10 Ang Mo Kio Ind. Park 2A #01-09 AMK Autopoint Singapore 368047
FEL: 6483 1244 (4 lines ) FAX: 6483 6170 Email: ahlimmcfisingnet.com.sg
GST:M9-0009639-E RCB NO:064703008B

M/S:  ZHENG KENG ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION PTE  Final No: AL1906612

LTD

20 SENOKO CRESCENT Claim No: MC1902568

Date: 25 May 2022

SINGAPORE 758274 Policy No: 2021-V0102378-VDP-
TEL: 67549489 MS ONG Veh Reg No: SLHSS29A
ATTN: LONPAC INSURANCE BHD Make/Model: HONDA HRV 1.5 DX

CVT

Your Ref No: - Chassis No: JHMRU1810GX201194
Claim Type: Third Party TP Ins Co: LONPAC

Accident Date:  30/03/2022
TP Veh Reg No: SGV3067B

Tax Invoice-Final Repair Cost to Vehicle No :SLH5529A

Description | Quantity| List Price Amount
As agreed to proceed repair at Lump Sum Repair S$2,150.00

Add GST @ 7% ~ 150.50

Total Amount payable S$ 2 300.50

TOTAL: SINGAPORE DOLLAR TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND CENTS FIFTY ONLY
The above vehicle was surveyed by KENNETH KONG -LKK on 01/04/2022

For AH LIM MOTOR COMPANY

VLY. o \GVD!ﬂt Singal
E.& 0. E. AUPHETRT ,_15; ) SIGNRARURES




Ace Auto

18, Ubi Road 4 #02-05 Ubi Car Mall
Singapore 408616 Reg no : 53029719A

To: Ah Lim Motor Company Invoice No : A4910
10, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A
#01-09 AMK Autopoint Date 22/4/2022

Singapore 568047

Vehicle No : SLWo9g01C

Make / Model :  Mazda 3

Rentto: Ang Hui Ling - SLH5520A
Account : Ah Lim Motor Company
Rental Ref : 4910
No. of days Rate Total =
Duration : From:18/04/2022 09.30am 5 $ 100.00 | § 500.00
To:22/04/2022 17.25pm
Grand Total $ 500.00
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ACE Auto = . -

18 Ubi R_oad;l,'f#()‘?_-[)? Singapore 408616
Tel: 64836143 Fax: 6483 6170
Registration No. 53029718 A

Hirer's Name - # L S o | Dateof Birth ..+ v Pagsport/ NiiciNo. .7 "] Nationality -
Address AR | Oceupation . Driving Licetice No.” Date of Licence Oblained
| Postal Code Cantact No Mobile Phorie No. Own Vehicle No,
. E FE i IR <
Driver Name Date of Birth Passport / Nric Mo. Nationality
Address Cecupation Driving Licence No. Pate of Licence Obtained
i Poslal Code Contact No ! Mobile Phonie No. i . S A
LA/ CC0 9
4 .
ey Y000 10| teas e A S
Dat d | Time ; of Aia ) Mileage 7 < = ! 7 . }
CHECK OUT ?ﬁ&/? L/ & AN /}rj 7 e - Kt £ {jﬁ 112 34 '
Date ¢ Time Mileage t f L |
" - ‘ Kid 114 12 34 £
CHECK IN 22100121~ g L)
Pay .o fOF BVErY quarter lank petrol if the petrol is
less than the check sut amount.
T
— e A / _.
VEHICLENO. $( V' 790/ ¢ MODEL ; H[,f///f :,
IMPORTANT NOTES:- UNIT RATE ($) TOTAL (3}
» This vehicle is restricted to SINGAPORE use oniy, RATE PER DAY @ \
« BEWARNED: Hirer/ Driver shall be fUlly responsibie for alt consaequences including
all cutstanding summons and alt costs incurred to & by the owner for any invalid RATE PER WEEK @
entry in Malaysia.
+ No refund will be given for vehicle that returns early. RATE PER MONTH @
+ The hirer shall be liable to pay the first e ccc..._Tor damage to vehicle
plus loss of earmings while damaged vehicle is under repair, GRAND TOTAL
* Third Party Liabitity is any accident. DEPOSIT
-+, Hirer shall pay all parking fines & traffic summons, incurred during the period of
rental, ' EXTENSION DAYS
. et
4 Elfctsvnes(iion:- One day's advance notice is required otherwise No exlension will be TOTAL PAYABLE AMOUNT
» Vehicle should be returned at the same time as collection except on Saturday
» where return fime is before 10am.
+ Vehicle returned after office hour will be charged to the next working day.
+ Hourly extension:- Refer to prevailing rates. DEPOSIT REFUNDARLE S5
+ Please check water & engine oii daily as preventive maintenance.
CHANGED OVER FROM VEH. DATE

I/We declare thal all information given on this form is lrue and accurate.

I/We have read and agree to the terms and conditions of the rental agreement above and as set overleaf.

Hirer's Signature

Driver Signatufe

for AGE Auto

%céount “Blue - File

White - Gustomer




3/31122, 10:25 AM

INSURER ENQUIRY

Find insurer
Vehicle reg. no.
SGV5067B

Date of Accident

alads

30/03/2022 &4

Reset [

https:/iwww.gears,.com,sgfinsurer-enguiry

insurer Enguiry — GEARS

% RESULT & RECEIPT

TP Insurer Enquiry

Insurance

Lonpac Insurance Bhd

Period of Insurance

18/06/2021 - 17/06/2022

Requested By

KEE MUI HONG (AH LIM MOTO...

Requested Date ...

31/03/2022 10:25

Payment details

Request Amount: S$1.87

GST Amount: $50,13

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive): §§2

General Insurance Association
Records Management Centre
GST Registration No: M400017735

EL



Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From: ENG HUEY NI <hneng@lonpac.com>

Sent: Friday, 1 July 2022 10:58

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto); GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A

Subject: RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: ARRANGE SURVEY - YOUR INSURED SGV5067B DOA:

30/03/2022 & OUR CLIENT SLH5529A *** LKK REF: CC4/LPC22003048/Kea3 |l Lonpac
ref: 21/22/22/VP05/025610

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed

Lonpac External - General

Hi Asher,
Please proceed as proposed.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Eng Huey Ni

Asst. Claims Manager | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
DID: 6279 9244 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

NEW " |onpac.com.sg

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 30 June 2022 4:15 pm

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@Ilonpac.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@I|kkauto.com>

Subject: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: ARRANGE SURVEY - YOUR INSURED SGV5067B DOA: 30/03/2022 & OUR CLIENT
SLH5529A *** KK REF: CC4/LPC22003048/Kea3

Your Ref: 21/22/22/VP05/025610



Dear Sirs,
We refer to the above matter.

We have highlighted to your good office on 04/04/2022 of Third-Party’s request to do Direct Settlement with our
Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

The accident occurred when our insured rear ended third party vehicle.
Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 100% liability.

Summary to offer to repairer AH LIM MOTOR COMPANY is as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) S 4,820.26 S 2,300.50
2. Loss of Rental (5days x $100) S 400.00 S 400.00 (4days x $100)
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee S 2.00 S 2.00
Total $5,222.26 $2,702.50

**4 days recommendation for repair.
Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.
Kindly note that this inspection report dated 30/06/2022 is only for mandate purpose.

The above is for your approval please.

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

email: ashersng@lkkauto.com | did: 6841-6051 | Mobile: 8839 9816
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related
documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 4 April 2022 15:23

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' <geraldpoh@Ilonpac.com>

Cc: 'MT_Claim_SG' <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ARRANGE SURVEY - YOUR INSURED SGV5067B DOA: 30/03/2022 & OUR CLIENT SLH5529A *** KK REF:
CC4/LPC22003048/Kea3

Dear Gerald,

We refer to the above matter.



Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher.
To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@Ikkauto.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim
related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@I|kkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 31 March, 2022 5:30 PM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'MT_Claim_SG'<mt claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: RE: ARRANGE SURVEY - YOUR INSURED SGV5067B DOA: 30/03/2022 & OUR CLIENT SLH5529A

Dear Gerald,

Thank you for the assignment.

Note: With immediate effect 04/03/2022 Summer Lee(assignment Team) will no longer be in our company.

Please contact the undersign for survey arrangement.

Best Regards,
Yan | Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@I|onpac.com>

Sent: Thursday, 31 March, 2022 2:54 PM

To: 'assignments' <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: FW: ARRANGE SURVEY - YOUR INSURED SGV5067B DOA: 30/03/2022 & OUR CLIENT SLH5529A
Importance: High

Lonpac External - General



Our Ref : 21/22/22/VP05/025610 (Kenny’s case)
Dear Meng Yan,

FYNA. Attached copy of insured’s report.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

From: Eileen Chua <ahlimmc@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 31 March 2022 2:43 pm

To: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@I|onpac.com>

Subject: ARRANGE SURVEY - YOUR INSURED SGV5067B DOA: 30/03/2022 & OUR CLIENT SLH5529A
Importance: High

Hi Claim Team,

Please kindly arrange survey.

Aside>claim Team,
Please kindly advise liability.

Best Regards,

Eileen Chua

Ah Lim Motor Company

No. 10 Ang Mo Kio Ind. Park 2A
#01-09 AMK Autopoint S(568047)
Tel: 64831244 Fax: 64836170





